MRD 101 24 144 F 11-02-1999	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 6-93)	Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commiss 101186997	rd the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Rent-Way, Inc.	Name: Rent-Way of Michigan, Inc.	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State of Pennsylvania ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date: January 1, 1999	Street Address: One RentWay Place City: Erie	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional Numbers atta	B. Trademark No.(s) 1,268,319; 1,575,650; 2,011,934; 2,094,767; 2,097,244; 2,094,766; 1,882,632; 1,870,152; 1,493,649	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: /9/	
Name: Michael F. Scalise, Esq. Hodgson, Russ, Andrews, Woods & Goodyear Internal Address: Intellectual Property Law Section	1. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$240.00 ■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1800 One M&T Plaza City: Buffalo State: NY ZIP: 14203	8. Deposit account number: 08-2442	
1/01/1999 DNGUYEN 00000271 1268319	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
1 FC:481 (40.00 OP) DO NOT USE T	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael F. Scalise, Reg. No. 34,920 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: April documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
Namil ala anno andre da la anno anala di muidh w	continued cover shoot information to:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK AND SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Rent-Way, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation, having its principal place of business at One RentWay Place, Erie, Pennsylvania 16505, (the "Assignor") has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the various trademarks and service marks now registered in the United States Patent And Trademark Office and various state offices as set forth in Schedule A attached hereto and hereby made a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, Rent-Way of Michigan, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its mailing address at One RentWay Place, Erie, Pennsylvania 16505, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and service marks and said registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and service marks and said registrations thereof together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and service marks and said registrations thereof.

Signed at Erie, Pennsylvania as of the 1st day of January, 1999.

RENT-WAY, INC.

By: Jeffrey A. Conway, Vice President

CORPORATE:219285_1 (4P79_1)

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA) : SS.

COUNTY OF ERIE

On this day of December, 1998, personally appeared Jeffrey A. Conway, to me known and known to me to be the Vice President of Rent-Way, Inc., and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of Rent-Way, Inc. and pursuant to authority duly received.

Notarial Seal Therese M. Bihler, Notary Public Millcreek Twp., Erie County My Commission Expires Oct. 31, 2000

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

CORPORATE:219285_1 (4P79_1)

SCHEDULE A

Federal Trademarks

TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	ISSUE DATE
"RENT-WAY" (word only)	1,268,319	2/21/84
"RENT-WAY BECAUSE THERE'S . REALLY ONLY ONE WAY" (plus arrow design)	1,575,650 /	1/2/90
"RENT-WAY" (plus arrow design)	2,011,934	10/29/96
"RENTWAY" (word only)	2,094,767	9/9/97
"RENTWAY" (plus arrow design)	2,097,244	9/16/97
"THE RIGHT WAY" (words only)	2,094,766 -	9/9/97
RK (plus king design)	1,870,152	12/27/94
RENTAL KING (words only)	1,882,632	3/7/95
"Champion Rent-To-Own"	1,848,746 ASN	8/9/94
"Champion Rent-To-Own"	1,820,196 ABN	2/8/94
"Champion TV & Appliance Rentals"	1,493,649	6/21/88

State Trademarks

"Champion TV & Appliance Rentals" (Reg. No. 1,493,649) issued 6/21/88 is also registered in Alabama, Arkansas, Florida, Georgia, Kentucky, Louisiana, North Carolina, South Carolina, Tennessee and Virginia.

CORPORATE:219285_(4P79_1)

RECORDED: 10/29/1999